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Company is attached, will, at his chambers, in
Rolls'yard, Chancery-lane, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, on Tuesday the 12th day of January, 1858,
at one of the clock in the afternoon, or at such
other adjourned time or place as may then or
afterwards be fixed, appoint an Official Manager
of this Com; any; and all parties interested are
(.nt'lled to attend at such time and place, n '. to
offer proposals or objections as to any such
rppouiiment.—Dated this 23rd day of December,

Reliance Mutual Life Assurance Society,
No, 71, King William-Street, London,
December 29, 1857.

T%T OTICE is hereby given, that the Annual
_/. V Meeting for election of Directors and Audi-
tors will be held at the Offices of the Society, on
Tuesday the 26th day of January next, at one
o'clock precisely, and that the same will be a
Meeting for general purposes.

By order,
E. Osbome Smith, Actuary and Secretary.

SUPPLEMENT TO
AN7 ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, cf

the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
KNOLANl) and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 19th day of December, 1857.

The ttiidet -mentioned J'arlies having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted
in the Gazette of Tuesday the 29tA day of December, 1857.

Name, Title,

Bury St. Edmunds Bank
Pile's Old Bank, Hull, the Hull Old )

Bunk, r.nd Ucverley Bank ... ... J
Worcester OM Bank and Tewkesbury \

Old Bunk J
Stamford, Spnlding. and Boston Bank- )

ing Company ... ... ...J

and Principal Place of I

Bury St.Edmnnds...

Hull

Worcester ...

Stamford ...

ssue.

Worlledge and Co.

Pease and Co

Berwick, Lechmere, and Co.

...

Average
Amount.

£.
1,857

38,046

49,955

45,189

J. MICHAEL, Acting Registrar of Bank Returns.
Inlnntl Kertane, Somerset House, December 31, 1857.

B A N K OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, purstttnt fn the. Act 1th and Bt!t Victori't, cap. 32, for the Week ending
0:1 Wednesday i'te 3C/A day of December, 18 J7.

Notes issued

;js.?UK DKI'AUniKNT.

£.
Govorninf-nt Debt ...
Oilier .Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

£25,330,555

£.
11,015,100
3,-159,900

10,905,535

£25,380,555

Dated the 31st day of December, 1857.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

Proprietors' Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven day and other Bills

£
14,553,000
3,558,708

7,443,613
15,072,971

827,405

£41,455,697

Government Securities (including
Dead Weight Annuity) ... 7,541,491

Other Securities ... ... ... 27,299,815
Notes 6,064,985
Gold and Silver Coin 549,406

£41,455,697

Dated the 31st day of December, 18)7.
M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.


