Company is attached, will, at his chambers, in Rolls-yard, Chancery-lane, in the county of Middlesex, on Tuesday the 12th day of January, 1858, at one of the clock in the afternoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as may then or afterwards be fixed, appoint an Official Manager of this Com; any; and all parties interested are intiled to attend at such time and place, n'to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment.—Dated this 23rd day of December, 1857

Reliance Mutual Life Assurance Society, No. 71, King William-Street, London, December 29, 1857.

No TICE is hereby given, that the Annual Meeting for election of Directors and Auditors will be held at the Offices of the Society, on Tuesday the 26th day of January next, at one o'clock precisely, and that the same will be a Meeting for general purposes.

By order, E. Osborne Smith, Actuary and Secretary.

SUPPLEMENT TO

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, cf the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 19th day of December, 1857.

The under-mentioned Parties having omitted to transmit their Accounts in proper time to be inserted in the Gazette of Tuesday the 29th day of December, 1857.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.						
Bury St. Edmunds Bank Pease's Old Bank, Hull, the Hull Old Bank, and Beverley Bank Worcester Old Bank and Tewkesbury Old Bank Stamford, Spalding, and Boston Banking Company	Bury St. Edmands Hull Worcester Stamford	T	£. 1,857 38,046 49,955 45,189			

J. MICHAEL, Acting Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, December 31, 1857.

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday the 30th day of December, 1837.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	 •••	•••	25,	£. 8 ,533	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£. 11,015,100 3,459,900 10,905,555
	£25,380,555				£25,380,555			
							_	

Dated the 31st day of December, 1857.

M. Marshall, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£					£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Sec	urities	(includ	ling	
Rest	3,558,708	Dead Weight	Annui	ity)		7,541,491
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Other Securities	•••	***	• • •	27,299,815
chequer, Savings' Banks, Com-		Notes	•••	•••		6,064,985
missioners of National Debt, and		Gold and Silver	Coin	•••	•••	549,406
Dividend Accounts)	7,443,613	ļ				,
Other Deposits	15,072,971	1				
Seven day and other Bills	827,405					
•	C43 425 CO7				-	A
	£41,455,697					£41,455,697
•		•				

Dated the 31st day of December, 1857.